
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified after
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded

to
lowest

tenderer
/L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO 1041P10 Laying and lifting of 100
mm NB (4”) screwed /
victaulic pipeline for
effluent disposal

Press 10.01.2009 Single 25.02.2009 5(Five) 3(Three)
(1) M/s. Engg.
Enterprise
(2) M/s. Associated
Eve’s Construction
(3) M/s. Konwar
Construction

2(Two)
(1) M/s. Naharkatia
Drilling
Association
(2) M/s. Rainbow

Contract
was
split
equally
amongst
three L1
bidders
who
quoted
identical
rates

6103887,
6103888 &
6103889
dtd/
19.12.2009

(1) M/s. Engg.
Enterprise
(2) M/s.
Associated
Eve’s
Construction
(3) M/s.
Konwar
Construction

6,59,065.33
x 3 =
19,77,196.08

2(Two)
years

DCT9285P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Ford Ikon
Cars for 4 years

Press - Single - 735 20 715 - 6202681
dtd.
07.12.2009

Sri B.P. Rao Rs. 34.91
lakhs

03.03.2014

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata Sumo
for 4 years

Press - Single - 5120 300 4280 - 6202682
dtd.
07.12.2009

Sri Bijit Ghosh Rs. 15.64
lakhs

07.03.2014

DCT 6513P08 - Do - - Do - - - Do - - - Do- - Do - - Do - - 6202728
dtd.
29.12.2009

Sri Ranjit
Chutia

Rs.16.94
lakhs

27.03.2014

DCO3469P10/AG Checking of Gas Wells of
Documentation as per Oil
Mines Regulation in
Production Gas Deptt.

Press 1st week of
June, 2009

Single 30.06.2009 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. Metal Works

2 (Two)
M/s. Dhillon Engg.
Works
M/s. Assam
Drilling Field &
Equipment Services

Yes 6103928
dtd.
15.12.2009

M/s. Metal
Works

31,39,800.00 104 weeks



DCC3403L10 Constn. of common and
visitors room at
Nurses’hostel, Duliajan

A & B 19.05.09 Single 04.06.09 10 -
-

Yes 6103923/
DCC dtd.
14.12.09

M/s.Deep
Construction,
Duliajan

10,06,260.06 30 Weeks

DCC6025L10 Renovation of existing
pathology laboratory at OIL
Hospital, Duliajan.

A, B & C 23.11.09 Single 15.12.09 32 - - Yes 6103946/
DCC dtd.
23.12.09

M/s Binod
Kalita &
Co.,Duliajan.

7,34,646.96 20 weeks

DCC5128L10 Raising the height of exis-
ting brick boundary wall
at Shalmari GCS.

A & B 19.09.09 Single 22.10.09 04 -              - Yes 6103966/
DCC dtd.
3012.09

M/s
Purugamee
Enterprise,
Tingkhong

16,48,634.97 20 weeks

DCC5248L10 Improvement of road from
Jayanagar Tinali to Girl’s
High School, Duliajan.

A  & B 06.10.09 Single 05.11.09 59 .-              - Yes 6103945/
DCC dtd.
23.12.09

Sri Peolee
Phukan,
Duliajan.

11,53,935.35 12 weeks

DCC4269P Constn. of RCC static
formation water tank with
steel railing at Central Tank
Farm,Duliajan.

Press 17.07.09 Two Bid 13.11.09 02 02
M/s  A.J. Gogoi
M/s Lime Light

           Nil Yes 6103924/
DCC dtd.
14.12.09

M/s A. J.
Gogoi,
Namrup

29,26,790.88 26 weeks

DCC2964P10 Constn.of plinth, road over
plinth etc. for loc. MFC at
Demowkinar, Moran.

Press 11.05.09 Two  Bid 30.09.09 20 16
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri L. Borgohain
Sri R.K. Agarwalla
M/s United Builders
Sri B.K. Beria
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
Sru Muktinath
Sonowal
Sri P.K. Gogoi
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s R.B.Associates.

04
M/s A.D. Singh
& Sons.
M/s Shree Shyam
Interna-
Tional
Sri Biju Dutta
Sri Gagan
Baruah

Yes 6103937/
DCC dtd.
17.12.09

M/s Syan
Brothers,
Duliajan.

75,74,108.15 20 weeks.



DCC3256P10 Repairing of existing app.
road, preparation of plinth
etc.for any location at
Makum area.

Press 11.05.09 Two Bid 11.09.09 25 17
Sri P.K. Gogoi
M/s J.R. Constn. &
Engg.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s M.K.Hatibaruah
& Co.
M/s United Builders
M/s S.G.Constn.
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn.Co.
M/s Rainbow
M/s Lime Light
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Syan Brothers
Sri P.C.Gogoi
Sri Muktinath
Sonowal
Sri Ujjal Baruah
M/s R.B.Associates
M/s H.L. Chabda &
Co.

08
Sri Biju Dutta
M/s Unemployed
Youth Ent.
M/s Khan & Co.
M/s Badri Rai &
Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s A.D Singh &
Sons
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co
M/s J.R.
Construction

Yes 6103903/
DCC dtd.
08.12.09

M/s Rainbow,
Duliajan

44,09,852.97 20 weeks.

DCC3854P10 Constn. of new ICE godown
at Industrial area, Duliajan

Press 10.07.09 Two Bid 13.11.09 02 02
Sri B.K. Beria
M/s J.R. Constn. &
Engg.

      - Yes 6103925/
DCC dtd.
14.12.09

M/s J.R.
Constn. &
Engg.,
Sivasagar.

28,64,474.70 52 weeks

DCC3853P10 Constn. of Auditorium for
IOWU at Duliajan.

Press 23.06.09 Two Bid 23.10.09 07 05
M/s I.S. Trading &
Co
M/s A.J. Gogoi
M/s Mohan Kalita &
Co..
M/s J.R. Constn. &
Engg.
M/s Baruas’
Industries

02
M/s R.B.Asso-
ciates
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur

Yes 6103869/
DCC dtd.

M/s J.R.
Constn. &
Engg.,,
Sivasagar

37,17,807.93 72 weeks



DCC385510 Constn. of new office
building for Field Engg.
Deptt.,Duliajan.

Press 10.07.09 Two Bid 13.11.09 02 02
Sri B.K. Beria
M/s J.R. Constn. &
Engg.

       - Yes 6103933 M/s J.R.
Constn. &
Engg.,
Sivasagar

44,70,255.52 96 weeks

DCC4721P10 Detailed survey, preparation
of maps, plot measurement
etc. at 30 Nos. drilling
locations in Assam & A.P.

Press 14.08.09 Two Bid 19.12.09 06 03
M/s BPC India
M/s En-Geo
Consultancy
& Research Centre
M/s Prakalpa
Infycons

03
M/s Combiner
Technocrates &
Consultants Pvt.
Ltd.
M/s East Assam
Survey Co.
M/s Halder
Enterprise

Yes DCC4721P
10 dtd.
28.12.09

M/s BPC
Indfia,
Guwahati

27,79,357.32 42 weeks

DCC4721P10     -    Do   -
Note : The job under the
above tender splitted into
two parts and awarded to the
two contractors stated above
under contract
No.DCC4721P10.

Press    14.08.09 Two Bid 19.12.09 06      - Do - -  Do  - Yes DCC4721P
10 dtd.
28.12.09

M/s
Prakalpa,
Guwahati.

27,79,357.32 42 weeks

DCC3852P10 Constn. of 1600 m. long
boundary wall around the
newly acquired plot of land
near NHK 50.

Press 23.06.09 Two Bid 08.10.09 05 04
M/s I.S. Trading Co.
M/s Badri Rai & Co.
M/s J.R.Constn. &
Engg.
Sri Utpal Chetia.

01
Sri Mridul Borah

Yes 6103916/
DCC dtd.
14.12.09

Sri Utpal
Chetia,
Namrup.

1,39,44,146.
90

42 weeks

DCC3405 Construction of proposed
extension of North Block
office building for Land
Deptt., Duliajan

A&B 19.05.09 Single 04.06.09 03 - - Yes 6103914/
DCC dtd.
11.12.09

M/s. Syan
Brothers

21,36,466.16 26 weeks


